
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021742-2021 

Contract

Marine Licensing & Specialist Advice Framework

Natural Resources Wales

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-021742
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02aae0  
Published 2 September 2021, 12:55pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Natural Resources Wales

Ty Cambria House, 29 Newport Road

Cardiff

CF24 0TP

Contact

Sarah Hammond-Jones

Email

sarah.hammond-jones@cyfoethnaturiolcymru.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021742-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021742-2021
mailto:sarah.hammond-jones@cyfoethnaturiolcymru.gov.uk


Page 2 to 11

UKL - Wales

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://naturalresourceswales.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0110

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Environment

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Marine Licensing & Specialist Advice Framework

Reference number

86126

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98360000 - Marine services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://naturalresourceswales.gov.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0110


Page 3 to 11

II.1.4) Short description

NRW Marine Licensing Team are currently tendering for the provision of specialist
technical advice on the impacts to the environment from marine licence applications.
Whilst NRW hosts a number of environmental specialists, there are a number of reasons
for NRW MLT to seek additional technical services. Primarily, advice is required in
specialist areas outside of the remit of NRW specialists. Alternatively, NRW MLT may
require advice within a short timescale beyond the resource capacity available within
NRW at the given time.

This framework also covers the provision of sampling plans and analysis associated with
applications for dredge-disposal applications and water quality modelling advice. NRW
may require these services on main rivers as well.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Sampling Analysis and Sample Plan Services

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98360000 - Marine services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of the following in response to applications for disposal of dredge arisings at
sea:



Page 4 to 11

- Sample plans (production &/or approval)

- Sampling analysis

- Sampling reports (including suitability for disposal)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 75

Price - Weighting: 25 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Specialist Advice Services

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98360000 - Marine services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of general advice in response to specific requests regarding the following
specialist environmental areas:



Page 5 to 11

- Marine noise and vibration

- Fish (marine, shellfish and aquaculture, fish telemetry, Computerised Fluid Dynamic
modelling)

- Modelling e.g. fish impacts, coastal processes, marine mammal collision modelling

- Statistical design of environmental monitoring

- Benthic ecology

- General pollution prevention advice

- Other specialist advice services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 75

Price - Weighting: 25 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-009071

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Sampling Analysis and Sample Plan Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

/Notice/009071-2021


Page 7 to 11

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cefas

Pakefield Road

Lowestoft

NR330HT

Telephone

+44 1502524248

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH14 - Suffolk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ABPmer

Quayside Suite, Medina Chambers, Town Quay

Southampton

SO142AQ



Page 8 to 11

Telephone

+44 2380711849

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ32 - Southampton

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £600,000

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Value or proportion likely to be subcontracted to third parties

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

Proportion: 33 %

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Specialist Advice Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 9 to 11

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cefas

Pakefield Road

Lowestoft

NR330HT

Telephone

+44 1502524248

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH14 - Suffolk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 10 to 11

ABPmer

Quayside Suite, Medina Chambers, Town Quay

Southampton

SO142AQ

Telephone

+44 2380711849

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ32 - Southampton

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £600,000

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Value or proportion likely to be subcontracted to third parties

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

Proportion: 33 %



Page 11 to 11

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:113707)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-17T16:16:08+0100
	TCPDF




